Docket No. 1-14092 PATENT J.J. F.R. RECL 100791892	FORM PTO-1619A				U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office			
J. 3 91 RECL 100791892		08	3-12-1998	. · · ·				
RECC. AUT 30 PATENTS ONLLY O: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(les). Submission Type IX New IX Resubmission (Non-Recordation) IX License Corrective Document (D#) Frame # IX Resit # Frame # Merger US: Government (Bapcilles) Secret File Corrective Document Secret File Corrective Document Secret File Conveying Party(ies) IXX Name (ine 1) NARA, KOJI Name (ine 2) Execution Date with the more intermediate in the with the more intermediate intermediate in the with the more intermediate interecond interecond intermediate intermediate intermediate								
To: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(les). Submission Type With New Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID4 Correction of PTO Error Reel # Correction of PTO Error Reel # Correction of PTO Error Reel # Corrective Document Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Dopartmental File Second Party Name (line 1) NARA, KOJI Name (line 2) Second Party Name (line 2) Reel # Receiving Party Name (line 2) Second Party Name (line 2) Receiving Party Name (line 2) Second Party Name (line 2) Address (line 1) Name (line 2) Second Party Name (line 2) Address (line 1) OKADA, MICHIO <		P	ATENTS ONL	Ŷ				
XX New XX Assignment Security Agreement Resubmission (Non-Recordation) License Change of Name Document ID# ILicense Change of Name Correction of PTO_Error Rest# Merger Other Correction of PTO_Error Merger Other U.S. Government Corrective Document Frame # Departmental File Security Agreement Rest# Frame # Departmental File Security Agreement Name (ine 1) NARA, KOJI 03041998 Name (ine 2) Essecution Date Month Daty Yes Second Party 03041998 Name (ine 2) Essecution Date Receiving Partis CORPORATION Xii document to be month Daty Yes Name (ine 2) A CORPORATION OF JAPAN Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name (ine 2) A CORPORATION OF JAPAN StateCouplay If document to be separate document of a dometic of a domet					ment(s) or copy(ies);			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	(TTT)				and and			
Document ID# Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Departmental File Other Other Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Departmental File Departmental File Departmental File Departmental File Second Party Name (ine 1) NARA, KOJI Name (ine 1) NARA, KOJI Second Party OXADA, MICHID Name (ine 1) NARA, KOJI Name (ine 2) Second Party OXADA, MICHID Name (ine 1) NARA, KOJI Name (ine 2) Second Party OXADA, MICHID Name (ine 1) NARA, KOJI Name (ine 2) Second Party OXADA, MICHID Name (ine 1) NARA, KOJI Name (ine 2) Second Party OXADA, MICHID Name (ine 2) Second Party OXADA, MICHID Name (ine 1) NARA, KOJI Name (ine 2) Second Party OXADA, MICHID Second Party OXADA, MICHID Second Party OXADA, MICHID Name (ine 2) Second Party OXADA, MICHID Second Party OXADA, MICHID Second Party Second Second Party Seco			Assignment	Security Agree	smern			
Reel # Frame # Interget Government for Use OUX: By US. Covernment Agencies) Corrective Document If or Use OUX: By US. Covernment Agencies) If or Use OUX: By US. Covernment Agencies) Name (line 1) NARA, KOJI Departmental File Second Party Name (line 1) NARA, KOJI Backgroup Execution Date Month. Day Yee Name (line 1) NARA, KOJI Backgroup Execution Date Month. Day Yee Name (line 1) NARA, KOJI Backgroup Execution Date Month. Day Yee Name (line 1) NARA, KOJI Backgroup Execution Date Month. Day Yee Name (line 2) Execution Date Month. Day Yee Backgroup Execution Date Month. Day Yee Name (line 2) If document to be reaction Date Month. Day Yee Backgroup Execution Date Month. Day Yee Name (line 2) A CORPORATION OF JAPAN XII If document to be reaction Date Month Day Yee Backgroup Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date	Document ID#				ne			
Corrective Document Reel # Frame # (for Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Reel # Departmental File Secret File Secret Party (ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Secret Party O3041998 Name (line 2) Second Party O3041998 Name (line 2) Name (line 1) OKADA, MICHIO O3041998 Name (line 2) Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Second Party O3041998 Name (line 2) Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name (line 2) MITSUBA CORPORATION Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name (line 1) MITSUBA CORPORATION Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name (line 2) Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name (line 2) Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name (line 2) Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name (line 2) Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name (line 2) Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name (line 2) Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name (line 2) A CORPORATION OF JAPAN Address (line 2) A CORPORATION OF JAPAN Address (line 2) A GORPORATION OF JAPAN Address (line 2) A GORPORATION OF JAPAN Address (line 3) GUNMA-KEN MARK II Address [line 3] A GORPORATION OF JAPAN Address (line 3)			Merger	مستحما المحمد				
Conveying Party(ies) Image: A conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Vea Month Day	Corrective Document		وسنسبح	se ONLY by U.S. Governmen	t Agencies)			
Name (line 1) NARA, KOJI Name (line 2) G3041998 Second Party G3041998 Name (line 2) Frequino Date Name (line 2) G3041998 Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name (line 2) Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name (line 2) Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name (line 2) Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name (line 2) A CORPORATION Name (line 2) A CORPORATION OF JAPAN Address (line 2) Z681 HIROSAWACHO 1-CHOME Address (line 2) KIRYU-SHI Address (line 3) GUNMA-KEN Civ State/Country Zie Code State/Country Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name (line 3) OBERLIN, PHILLIP S. Address (line 3) FOUR SEAGATE - 8TH FLOOR Address (line 3) TOLEDO, OHIO 43604 Address (line 4) UNITED STATES OF AMERICA FOR OFFICE USE ONLY Wold Polic burden reporting for this colecidor of intermation is estimated to a		<u> </u>						
Name (line 2) Execution Date. Second Party 03041998 Name (line 2) 03041998 Receiving Party 03041998 Name (line 2) 03041998 Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name (line 2) If document to be receiving parties attached Name (line 2) If document to be receiving parties attached Name (line 2) If document to be receiving parties attached Name (line 2) If document to be receiving parties attached Name (line 2) If document to be receiving parties attached Name (line 2) A CORPORATION OF JAPAN Name (line 2) ZES Address (line 2) ZES Address (line 2) KIRYU-SHI Address (line 2) KIRYU-SHI Address (line 3) GUNMA-KEN City JAPAN StateCountry Zio Code Domestic Representative same and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Marshall & MELHORN Address (line 3) TOLEDO, OHIO 43604 Address (line 3) TOLEDO, OHIO 43604 Address (line 3) <t< th=""><th>Conveying Party(ies)</th><th><u> </u></th><th>Mark if additional</th><th>names of conveying parti</th><th>Month Day Year</th></t<>	Conveying Party(ies)	<u> </u>	Mark if additional	names of conveying parti	Month Day Year			
Second Party Execution Date with month Day Yes Name (line 1) OKADA, MICHIO Name (line 2) Identify and the second seco	Name (line 1) NARA, KOJI				03041998			
Second Party Name (line 1) OKADA, MICHIO Month Day Ye (03041998 Name (line 2) O3041998 Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name (line 1) MITSUBA CORPORATION XX Name (line 2) Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name (line 2) Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name (line 2) A CORPORATION OF JAPAN XX Address (line 1) 2681 HIROSAWACHO 1-CHOME Genesic representative is atta appointme of a domestic in the furth of a domestic is attached of a domestic in the furth of a domestic is attached of a domestic in the furth of a domestic in the furth of a domestic in the furth of a domestic is attached of a domestic in the furth of a domestic is attached of a domestic in the furth of a domestic is attached of a domestic in the furth of a domestic is attached of a domestic in the furth of a domestic is attached of a domestic in the furth of a domestic is attached of a domestic in the furth of a domestic is attached of attached	Name (line 2)				Evanution Data			
Name (line 1) UCADA, MICHO Name (line 2)	-				Month Day Year			
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name (line 1) MITSUBA CORPORATION XX If document to be receiving parties attached Name (line 2) A CORPORATION OF JAPAN XX If document to be receiving parties attached Address (line 2) A CORPORATION OF JAPAN XX If document to be receiving parties attached Address (line 2) A CORPORATION OF JAPAN States, an appointme of a domestic representative is atta (Designation must be receiving parties) States, an appointme of a domestic representative is atta (Designation must be receiving parties) Address (line 2) KIRYU-SHI Assignment.) Address (line 3) GUNMA-KEN JAPAN Zip Code Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Name MARSHALL & MELHORN Address (line 1) OBERLIN, PHILLIP S. Address (line 2) FOUR SEAGATE - 8TH FLOOR Address (line 3) TOLEDO, OHIO 43604 Address (line 4) UNITED STATES OF AMERICA FOR OFFICE USE ONLY Model FOR OFFICE USE ONLY State Cover Sheet to be recorded, including the for reviewing the document of the state at the first for the first receiving the docum 6/153%<	Name (line 1) OKADA, MICHIO				03041998			
Name (line 1) MITSUBA CORPORATION Name (line 1) A CORPORATION OF JAPAN Name (line 2) A CORPORATION OF JAPAN Address (line 2) A CORPORATION OF JAPAN Address (line 2) A CORPORATION OF JAPAN Address (line 2) KIRYU-SHI Address (line 2) KIRYU-SHI Address (line 2) KIRYU-SHI Address (line 3) GUNMA-KEN City StateCountry Zip Code StateCountry Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name MARSHALL & MELHORN Address (line 2) FOUR SEAGATE - 8TH FLOOR Address (line 2) FOUR SEAGATE - 8TH FLOOR Address (line 3) TOLEDO, OHIO 43604 Address (line 4) UNITED STATES OF AMERICA FOR OFFICE USE ONLY MC Public burden reporting for this codecidon of information is estimated to average approximately 30 mixtures per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the doment of more state and in the U.S. Plant and Tadematic for reviewing the doment of the first seconded, including time for reviewing the doment of the first hours of the first for the first f	Name (line 2)							
Name (line 1) MITSUBA CORPORATION Is an assignment an assignment and receiving party is not domiciled in the Units States, an appointment of a domestic in the Unit States, an appointment of a domestic in the Unit States, an appointment of a domestic in the Unit States, an appointment of a domestic in the Unit States, an appointment of a domestic in the Unit States, an appointment of a domestic in the Unit States, an appointment of a domestic in the Unit States, an appointment of a domestic in the Unit States, an appointment of a domestic in the Unit States, an appointment of a domestic in the Unit States, an appointment of a domestic in the Unit States, an appointment of a domestic in the Unit States, and appointment of a domestic in the Unit States, and appointment of a domestic in the Unit States, and appointment of a domestic in the Unit States, and appointment of a domestic in the Unit States, and appointment of a domestic in the Unit States, and appointment of a domestic in the Unit States, and appointment of a domestic in the Unit States, and appointment of a domestic in the Unit States, and appointment of a domestic in the Unit States, and appointment of a domestic in the Unit States, and appointment of a domestic in the Unit States, and appointment of a domestic in the Unit States, and appointment of a domestic in the Unit States, and appointment of a domestic in the Unit States, and appointent of a domestic in the Unit States, and appointent of a domestic in the Unit States, and appointent of a domestic in the Unit States, and appointent of a domestic in the Unit States, and appointent of a domestic in the Unit States, and appointent of a domestic in the Unit States, and appointent of the Unit States, and appointent of the Unit States, appointent of the Unit States, and appointent of the Count of the Unit States, and appointent of the Unit States, and appointent of the Unit States, appointent of the Unit States, appointent of the Unit States,	Receiving Party		. 🗌 N	lark if additional names of	receiving parties attached			
Name (iine 2) A CORPORATION OF JAPAN domicide in the Unit States, an appointme of a domestic representative is atta (Designation must be separate document in Assignment.) Address (iine 2) KIRYU-SHI States, an appointme of a domestic representative is atta (Designation must be separate document in Assignment.) Address (iine 3) GUNMA-KEN City JAPAN State/Country Zip Code Domestic Representative Name and Address City State/Country Zip Code Name MARSHALL & MELHORN Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name MARSHALL & MELHORN Address (line 2) FOUR SEAGATE - 8TH FLOOR Address (line 3) TOLEDO, OHIO 43604 Address (line 4) UNITED STATES OF AMERICA FOR OFFICE USE ONLY YOLE Public burden reporting for this contection of information is summated to provide approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be reported, including time for reviewing the document of reget in stimute to prove Sheet.	Name (line 1) MITSUBA CORPO	RATION			If document to be recorded is an assignment and the			
Address (line 1) 2681 HIROSAWACHO 1-CHOME of a domestic representative is attain (Designation must be separate document in Assignment.) Address (line 2) KIRYU-SHI Assignment.) Address (line 3) GUNMA-KEN City JAPAN State/Country Zip Code Domestic Representative Name and Address City State/Country Zip Code Domestic Representative Name and Address City Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name MARSHALL & MELHORN Address (line 1) OBERLIN, PHILLIP S. Address (line 2) FOUR SEAGATE - 8TH FLOOR Address (line 2) FOUR SEAGATE - 8TH FLOOR Address (line 3) TOLEDO, OHIO 43604 Address (line 4) UNITED STATES OF AMERICA FOR OFFICE USE ONLY YOLE Public burden reporting for this calcection of information is estimated to prerage approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document projection for the formation Office, Weaking the document previewing the	Name dine 2) A COPPOPATION	OF LAPAN			receiving party is not domiciled in the United			
Address (ine 2) KIRYU-SHI Image: Comment in Assignment.) Address (ine 3) GUNMA-KEN JAPAN Zip Code Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name MARSHALL & MELHORN Address (line 1) OBERLIN, PHILLIP S. Address (line 2) FOUR SEAGATE - 8TH FLOOR Address (line 2) FOUR SEAGATE - 8TH FLOOR Address (line 3) TOLEDO, OHIO 43604 Address (line 4) UNITED STATES OF AMERICA FOR OFFICE USE ONLY State (Community 10) Public burden reporting for this collection of normation is estimated to average approximately 20 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document of the state to the US. Patent and Tademark Office, Weakhow	L				States, an appointment of a domestic			
Address (line 2) KIRYU-SHI Assignment.) Address (line 3) GUNMA-KEN JAPAN City State/Country Zip Code Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name MARSHALL & MELHORN Address (line 1) OBERLIN, PHILLIP S. Address (line 2) FOUR SEAGATE - 8TH FLOOR Address (line 3) TOLEDO, OHIO 43604 Address (line 4) UNITED STATES OF AMERICA FOR OFFICE USE ONLY State Over Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the docum Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the docum	Address (line 1) 2681 HIROSAWA	CHO 1-CHOME			representative is attached. (Designation must be a			
Name State/Country Zip Code Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name MARSHALL & MELHORN Address (line 1) OBERLIN, PHILLIP S. Address (line 2) FOUR SEAGATE - 8TH FLOOR Address (line 3) TOLEDO, OHIO 43604 Address (line 4) UNITED STATES OF AMERICA FOR OFFICE USE ONLY YOLE 6/1956 JWATKINS 00000117 09078104 C:581 40.000 Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the docum	Address (line 2) KIRYU-SHI				separate document from Assignment.)			
Name State/Country Zip Code Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name MARSHALL & MELHORN Address (line 1) OBERLIN, PHILLIP S. Address (line 2) FOUR SEAGATE - 8TH FLOOR Address (line 3) TOLEDO, OHIO 43604 Address (line 4) UNITED STATES OF AMERICA FOR OFFICE USE ONLY YOLE 6/1956 JWATKINS 00000117 09078104 C:581 40.000 Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the docum			ταράν					
Name MARSHALL & MELHORN Address (line 1) OBERLIN, PHILLIP S. Address (line 2) FOUR SEAGATE - 8TH FLOOR Address (line 3) TOLEDO, OHIO 43604 Address (line 4) UNITED STATES OF AMERICA FOR OFFICE USE ONLY FOR OFFICE USE ONLY FOR OFFICE USE ONLY Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document of the contents the date method to contents the to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document of the contents the date method to content the to the stimate to the US. Patent and Trademark Office. Chief Information Officer, Weshing	City	[]	State/Country	Zip	Code			
Address (line 1) OBERLIN, PHILLIP S. Address (line 2) FOUR SEAGATE - 8TH FLOOR Address (line 3) TOLEDO, OHIO 43604 Address (line 4) UNITED STATES OF AMERICA FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 6/1996 JWATKINS 00000117 09078104 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the docum	Domestic Representative r	lame and Add	TESS Enter	for the first Receiving Par	ty only.			
Address (line 2) FOUR SEAGATE - 8TH FLOOR Address (line 3) TOLEDO, OHIO 43604 Address (line 4) UNITED STATES OF AMERICA FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 6/1996 JWATKINS 00000117 09078104 C:581 Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the documents in the burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. Chief Information Officer, Washing	Name MARSHALL & MI	LHORN						
Address (line 3) TOLEDO, OHIO 43604 Address (line 4) UNITED STATES OF AMERICA FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 6/1958 JWATKINS 00000117 09078104 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the documents moarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. Chief Information Officer, Washing	Address (line 1) OBERLIN, PHI)	LIP S.						
Address (line 4) UNITED STATES OF AMERICA FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 6/1958 JWATKINS 00000117 09078104 C:581 Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the docum Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the docum Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the docum Public burden reporting for this collection of information of Sector Sheet sector Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the docum	Address (line 2) FOUR SEAGATE	- 8TH FLOOR]			
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY FOR OF	Address (line 3) TOLEDO, OHIO	43604]			
6/1998 JWATKINS 00000117 09078104 C:581 40.00 cP Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the docum public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the docum	Address (line 4) UNITED STATE	S OF AMERICA						
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the docum public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the docum average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the docum								
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the docum public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the docum	• · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	· A			708			
extension the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Tragemark Unice, Unice Information Unicer, washe	C:581 (9.00	eir'						
yaurer my ure usua neeveu to complete the cover officer officer officer officer and the set officer of	esthering the data needed to complete the COVER	sheet Send comments regar	ding this burden estimate to	the U.S. Patent and Trademark Of	nce, Chief Information Umcer, washington,			
D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OM Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS AD	1 n.o. social and to the Office of Information and Be	autotory Affaire Office of Ma	nanoment and Rudnet Dane	nuork Reduction Project (0651-002	7), Washington, D.C. 20503. See UMB			

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT				
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	(419) 249-7100				
Name MARSHALL & MELHORN						
Address (line 1) PHILLIP S. OBERLIN						
Address (line 2) FOUR SEAGATE - 8TH I	LOOR					
Address (line 3) TOLEDO, OHIO 43604						
Address (line 4)						
Pages Enter the total number of pa including any attachments.	ages of the attached conveyance docum	ment # 2				
Application Number(s) or Patent Nu		additional numbers attached				
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Application Number(s)		for the same property). t Number(s)				
	[
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Pate signed by the first named executing inventor.	ent Application, enter the date the patent application	on was <u>Month Day Year</u>				
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)						
Enter PCT application number	PCT PCT	PCT				
only if a U.S. Application Numbe has not been assigned.	PCT PCT	РСТ				
Number of Properties	tal number of properties involved. #					
Fee Amount Eee Amount	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	40.00				
	[] []	40.00				
Deposit Account						
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if add	litional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:	13-1816				
	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes XX No				
Statement and Signature						
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. Phillip S. Oberlin, Reg.No. 19,066						
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date				

FORM PTC Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	-1619C CO	ON FORM COVER NTINUATION ENTS ONLY	R SHEET PAGE 3	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Conveying	Party(ies)	fark if additional names of	conveying parties attac	ched
Enter additiona	Conveying Parties			Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	OHYA, MASAAKI			03041998
Name (line 2)	······			Execution Date
Name (line 1)	SATO, YOSHIKAZU			Month Day Year 03041998
Name (line 2)				Execution Date
Name (line 1)	NAGASHIMA, SHINICHI			Month Day Year 03041998 03041998
Name (line 2)				
Receiving I	•	Mark if additi	onal names of receiving	parties attached
	I Receiving Party(ies)			
Name (line)			If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line)		······	receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line)			of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate
Address (line	.)			document from Assignment.)
Address (line	3)City	State/Countr	ry	Zip Code
Name (line	0			If document to be recorded
Name (line	2)	· _		is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United
Address (line	n			States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must
Address (line	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	·····	······································	be a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line				·
	City	State/Coun		Zip Code
1	Number(s) or Patent Number		additional numbers atta	
Enter either	the Patent Application Number or the Pate Patent Application Number(s)	ent wumber (DU NOTEN)		' the same property). Number(s)
L				
L				
			L 	
		/		

Assignment

WHEREAS, We, Koji NARA, 33-3 Tsurugayamachi, Maebashi-shi, Gunma-ken, Japan, Michio OKADA, 1184 Tabei, Azumamura, Sawa-gun, Gunma-ken, Japan, Masaaki OHYA, 4027-27 Oaza-Moro, Isesaki-shi, Gunma-ken, Japan, Yoshikazu SATO, 2713-8 Oaza-Higashikata, Fukayashi, Saitama-ken, Japan, and Shinichi NAGASHIMA, 19-19 Egawacho 1chome, Ashikaga-shi, Tochigi-ken, Japan have invented a new and useful "A STARTER FOR AN INTERNAL COMBUSTION ENGINE " for which on

March 4, 1998 executed application papers for United States Letters Patent thereon.

Filed May 13, 1998 Serial No. 09/078,104 ; and WHEREAS, MITSUBA Corporation, a corporation of Japan having its principal place of business at, 2681, Hirosawacho 1-chome, Kiryu-shi, Gunma-ken, Japan is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to the Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor in the United States of America and its territories and possessions, and all countries foreign thereto:

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said Koji NARA, Michio OKADA, Masaaki OHYA, Yoshikazu SATO, and Shinichi NAGASHIMA do hereby sell assign, transfer, and set over unto the said MITSUBA Corporation, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to the said invention, and in and to any and all Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but for, to and in all other countries including all priority rights under the International Convention; and thereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said, MITSUBA Corporation, its successors and assigns in accordance with this assignment.

WITNESS at Kiryu, Japan

this <u>4th</u> day of March . 1998

Koji NARA

Koji hara Michic Okada

Michio OKADA

Yoshikazu Sato_____

Yoshikazu SATO

Masaahi Ohya Masaaki OHYA

Shinichi Magashima

Shinichi NAGASHIMA